burden and deaths worldwide and require long-term access to health care. 
This study identified the payment methods and coping strategies for 
healthcare costs by patients with chronic diseases using public health 
facilities in Yenagoa, Bayelsa State, Nigeria.

METHODS: Three hundred and thirty-nine (339) adult patients, being 
managed for chronic conditions (Hypertension, Diabetes mellitus, 
Tuberculosis & HIV), were randomly selected from three specialist 
hospitals that are the major providers of  specialized care for patients with 
chronic diseases in the State.

[...]

Cette étude a identifié les méthodes de paiement et les 
stratégies d'adaptation aux coûts des soins de santé des patients atteints de 
maladies chroniques utilisant des établissements de santé publics à 
Yenagoa, dans l'État de Bayelsa, au Nigéria.

MÉTHODES: Trois cent trente-neuf  (339) patients adultes, en cours de 
traitement pour des conditions chroniques (hypertension, diabète sucré, 
tuberculose et VIH), ont été sélectionnés au hasard dans trois hôpitaux 
spécialisés qui sont les principaux fournisseurs de soins spécialisés pour les